

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202400720 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/1/2024 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 3/6/2024
 Final action:
 3/6/2024

 Enactment date:
 3/6/2024
 Enactment #:
 0016-2024

Title: RESOLUTION, submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney, from Emily Smart Woerner, City Solicitor,

RECOGNIZING Dr. L. Venchael Booth, Sr. as a 2024 City of Cincinnati Black History Month honoree and EXPRESSING the appreciation of the Mayor and the Council of the City of Cincinnati for his faithful service and innumerable contributions to civil rights in Cincinnati and throughout the United

States. .

Sponsors: Jan-Michele Kearney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Resolution, 3. 0720 T, 4. 16-2024

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/6/2024	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass

RESOLUTION, submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney, from Emily Smart Woerner, City Solicitor, **RECOGNIZING** Dr. L. Venchael Booth, Sr. as a 2024 City of Cincinnati Black History Month honoree and **EXPRESSING** the appreciation of the Mayor and the Council of the City of Cincinnati for his faithful service and innumerable contributions to civil rights in Cincinnati and throughout the United States.

PASS